
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1150
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2012
INTEGRATED HOUSING AND SLUM DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME
Chakravarty Smt. Bijoya

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP) is being operated in the cities/towns of Assam including Guwahati city;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the funds allocated/spent under the scheme during each of the last three years, city/town-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA)

(a)and(b): The City of Guwahati is covered under Basic Services to the Urban poor (BSUP) programme- sub-Mission of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission. Other cities/towns of Assam are covered under Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP). The details of projects approved under BSUP and ISHDP are at Annexure-I.

(c): City/town −wise details of funds allocated during each of the last three years and the funds released so far to the State of Assam under ISHDP are at Annexure-II.
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